

No. 14-59

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JOHN DARREN SCHULTZ, FRANKLIN GOMEZ,
AND GERARDO GUTIERREZ,

Petitioners,

v.

GAGE WESCOM, INDIVIDUALLY, AND FRANK WESCOM, JR.,
PARENT AND AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
ESTATE OF NIKKOLAS LOOKABILL, DECEASED,

Respondents.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE INTERNATIONAL
MUNICIPAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION AND THE
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POLICE
ORGANIZATIONS IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

CHARLES W. THOMPSON, JR.
Executive Director
General Counsel
INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL
LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
7910 Woodmont Ave.
Suite 1440
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 466-5424

ADAM L. ROSENBERG
Counsel of Record
KEATING BUCKLIN &
McCORMACK, INC., P.S.
800 5th Avenue
Suite 4141
Seattle, WA 98104-3175
(206) 623-8861
arosenberg@kbmlawyers.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF INTEREST 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 4

I. Litigation Has Consequences 4

 A. Litigation Is Expensive 5

 B. Litigation Takes An Emotional Toll 7

 C. Litigation Has Additional Implications .. 9

II. Appellate Review Will Only Serve To Ensure
That This Court’s Well-Established Qualified
Immunity Principles Are Effectuated By
District Courts 10

 A. Qualified Immunity Serves An Important
Societal Purpose 10

 B. The Purpose Of Qualified Immunity Is
Not Furthered When Its Determination Is
Not Ruled Upon Or Postponed 12

III. A Ruling In The Petitioners’ Favor Will Not
Lead To A Flood Of Meritless Appeals 15

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	13
<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2074 (2011)	11
<i>Behrens v. Pelletier</i> , 516 U.S. 299 (1996)	13
<i>Butz v. Economou</i> , 438 U.S. 478 (1978)	11
<i>City of Canton, Ohio v. Harris</i> , 489 U.S. 378 (1989)	9-10
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Indus. Loan Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 541 (1949)	10
<i>Crawford-El v. Britton</i> , 523 U.S. 574	12
<i>Filarsky v. Delia</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1657 (2012)	11
<i>Glanzman v. Uniroyal, Inc.</i> , 892 F.2d 58 (9th Cir. 1989)	16
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	11, 13
<i>Hunter v. Bryant</i> , 502 U.S. 224 (1991)	11, 13
<i>Larez v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 946 F.2d 630 (9th Cir. 1991)	9

<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985)	4, 11, 14, 15, 16
<i>Plumhoff v. Rickard</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2012 (2014)	14
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	4, 15
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	13
<i>Wood v. Moss</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2056 (2014)	13
<i>Wyatt v. Cole</i> , 504 U.S. 158 (1992)	11
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1927	16
42 U.S.C. § 1988	4, 16
RULE	
Fed. R. App. P. 38	4, 16
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Am. Bar Ass’n, Report of Pound Conference Follow- Up Task Force, in <i>The Pound Conference: Perspectives on Justice in the Future</i> 295 (A. Leo Levin & Russell R. Wheeler eds., 1979)	6
Bozeman, William, et al., <i>Safety and Injury Profile of Conducted Electrical Weapons Used by Law Enforcement Officers Against Criminal Suspects</i> , <i>Annals of Emergency Medicine</i> (2009)	12
